UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME





Web site- www.nssmu.in Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. No. NSS/ECD/2024-2025/1076

Date: 18.12.2024

सौर, २७ अग्रहायण/सहस्यमास, १९४६

To.

The Principal, All Colleges having NSS unit and affiliated to University of Mumbai.

Ref:-Letter No. VC/BCS.14/50/12-24 dated 11.12.2025 received from MIT World Peace University, Pune through Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Sub:- Participation of NSS Volunteers in the 14th Bhartiya Chhatra Sansad (Indian Students' Parliament) scheduled on 8th, 9th, and 10th to 12th February 2025 at MIT World Peace University, Pune reg..

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that, the NSS Cell, University of Mumbai have received a circular from Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India through NSS Regional Directorate, Pune regarding participation of NSS Volunteers in the 14th Bhartiya Chhatra Sansad (Indian Students' Parliament) will be held from 8th, 9th, and 10th to 12th February 2025 at MIT World Peace University, Pune.

As mentioned in the letter, you are requested to encourage students (boys & girls) to participate in the upcoming conclave by registering online on website www.bhartiyachhatrasansad.org. Encourage NSS Volunteers / students from college to participate. For further details and for the timely registration for the participation in the 14th Bhartiya Chhatra Sansad (Indian Students' Parliament) may contact 8888815421/22/23 or email info@bhartiyachhatrasansad.org. The website can also be referred for detailed information.

This circular may be put on College Notice Board for wide publicity and encourage NSS Volunteers / students for participation in 14th Bhartiya Chhatra Sansad. The registration is online and students have to register on above website.

Looking forward for your co-operation.

With regards,

Mr. Sushil Shinde OSD, NSS

Encl:- above reference letter and brochure received from MIT World Peace University, Pune C.C. to 1) The Regional Director, NSS, NSS Regional Directorate, Pune.

2) The State NSS Officer, NSS, Govt. of Maharashtra.